

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Rev. No. 502 of 2024

Indranil Chatterjee

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
	: Mrs. Nitu Sinha , Advocate
	: Mr. Nishanth Roy, Advocate

.....

Order No. 04/ Dated:06.03.2025

On the request of the learned counsel for the O.P.
No.2, put up this case on 17.03.2025.

Till then, Interim order dated 11.09.2024 passed by the
Co-ordinate Bench (Justice Ratnaker Bhengra as then his
Lordship was) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Bibha/