

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Revision No. 502 of 2024

Indranil Chatterjee

..... Petitioner

Versus

- 1.The State of Jharkhand
- 2.Anindita Trivedi @ Anindita Jaiswal
- 3.Ram Thakur
- 4.Souvik Thakur
- 5.Vishnu Karmakar

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : A.C. to Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr.Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.
For the O.P.No.2 : Mr.R.S. Mazumdar, Sr.Advocate
For the O.P. No.3 to 5 : Mr. B.M. Tripathy, Sr.Advocate

05/28.03.2025 On the request of learned counsel for
the petitioner, put up this case on 3rd April, 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.