

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 502 of 2024

Indranil Chatterjee Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI
For the Petitioner :Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
: Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
: Mr. Asadul Haque, Advocate

07/ 19.09.2025: With consent of the counsel for the parties, let this matter appear on 13.10.2025 under appropriate heading.

2. Till the next date interim relief granted earlier, shall remain in force.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

satyarthi-
Dt. 19.09.2025