

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 502 of 2024

Indranil Chatterjee Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : Mrs. Lina Shakti, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate.

Order No. 08/Dated: 16th March, 2026

1. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week.
2. It is made clear that if learned counsel for the petitioner will not argue on the next date of listing, the stay order shall be vacated.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

March 16, 2026
Sunil/