

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 502 of 2024

Indranil Chatterjee

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the petitioner : Mr. A. K. Kashyap, Sr. Advocate

For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. R. S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate

For the O.P. Nos. 3-5 : Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Advocate

Order No. 09/ Dated: 24th March, 2026

1. As prayed by Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party nos. 3-5, list this matter on 06.04.2026.
2. Till then, interim relief granted earlier, shall remain in force.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.03.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 25/03/2026